
From: Rae Bates  
Sent: Thursday, November 28, 2024 12:33 PM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen 
<Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, Cameron <Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder 
<Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Hwang, Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt 
<Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther 
<Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Danko, John-Paul <John-Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad 
<Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff <Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; Tadeson, Mark 
<Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex 
<Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted 
<Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: 2 Storey laneway houses are needed 
 

 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 

To council, 
 
Two storey laneway dwelling units are an essential part of sustainable urban development.  I am 
appalled by Councilor Danko's motion to eliminate this appropriate and gentle form of urban infill 
development.  For the sake of our children and grandchildren, we cannot expand the urban boundary 
and must bring moral vision and leadership to the work of ensuring affordable and sustainable 
housing.  I call on the Mayor and all members of council to vote against Councilor Danko's motion. 
 
Sincerely,   
 
Rae Bates 
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